
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (JEA). 

Docket No. 130203-EM 

Dated:  March 28, 2014 

 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-19) AND FIRST 
DOCUMENT-PRODUCTION REQUEST (NO. 1) TO JEA 

 
Sierra Club gives notice of service of its First Set of Interrogatories and First Document-

Production Request to JEA. 

Respectfully submitted this 28th day of March, 2014. 

 
By: /s/ Diana A. Csank 
_______________________________ 
Diana A. Csank 
Associate Attorney 
Sierra Club 
50 F St. NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 548-4595 (phone) 
Diana.Csank@sierraclub.org 
Qualified Representative for Sierra Club 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 130203-EI 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of Sierra Club’s Notice of Service of 
its First Set of Interrogatories and First Request for Production of Documents to JEA was served 
by electronic delivery this 28th day of March, 2014 to the following: 
 
Florida Department of Agriculture and 

Consumer Services 
Steven L. Hall, Senior Attorney 
Office of General Counsel 
407 South Calhoun Street, Suite 520 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Phone: 850-245-1000 
FAX: 850-245-1001 
Email: Steven.Hall@FreshFromFlorida.com 
 

Ausley Law Firm (13d) 
J. Beasley/J. Wahlen/A. Daniels 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
Phone: 850-224-9115 
FAX: (850) 222-7560 
Email: jbeasley@ausley.com 

Hopping Law Firm 
Gary V. Perko 
P.O. Box 6526 
Tallahassee, FL 32314 
Email: Gperko@hgslaw.com 
 
 

Beggs & Lane (14) 
J. Stone/R. Badders/S. Griffin 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591-2950 
Phone: 850-432-2451 
FAX: 850-469-3331 
Email: srg@beggslane.com 

JEA 
Mr. P. G. Para 
21 West Church Street, Tower 16 
Jacksonville, FL 32202-3158 
Phone: (904) 665-6208 
FAX: (904) 665-4238 
Email: parapg@jea.com 

Florida Solar Energy Industries 

Association 
Colleen McCann Kettles, JD 
FL  
Phone: (321) 638-1004 
Email: ckettles@fsec.ucf.edu 
 
 

OPOWER 
Alex Lopez 
FL  
Phone: (571) 483 3042 
Email: alex.lopez@opower.com 
 
 

Gardner Law Firm 
Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. La Via, 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
Phone: 850-385-0070 
FAX: 850-385-5416 
Email: schef@gbwlegal.com 
 

Southeast Energy Efficiency Alliance 
Abby Schwimmer 
FL  
Phone: 404-602-9665 
Email: aschwimmer@seealliance.org 
 

Gulf Power Company (14) 
Robert L. McGee, Jr. 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 
Phone: 850-444-6530 
FAX: 850-444-6026 



 Email: rlmcgee@southernco.com 
Tampa Electric Company (13) 
Paula K. Brown, Manager 
Regulatory Coordination 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Phone: 813-228-1744 
FAX: 813-228-1770 
Email: pkbrown@tecoenergy.com 
 

Keyes, Fox and Wiedman LLP 
Kevin Fox/Justin Barnes/Rusty Haynes 
436 14th St., Ste. 1305 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: (510) 314-8201 
Email: kfox@kfwlaw.com 
 

The Alliance for Solar Choice 
Anne Smart 
595 Market St. 29th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: (408) 728-7166 
Email: anne@allianceforsolarchoice.com 
 

Mike Rogers 
P.O. Box 12552 
Tallahassee, FL 32317 
Phone: (850) 566-2560 
Email: mrogers@comcast.net 
 
 

Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, 

Inc. 
Kenneth E. Baker 
Energy Department 
2001 SE 10th St. 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
Phone: 479-204-0404 
FAX: 479-273-6851 

 

 
 
DATED this 28th day of March, 2014. 
 
       /s/ Diana Csank 
       Attorney 
 




